

01-20-2000



101245944

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacents an	nd Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Rivera, Benjamin C.	Name: Leatherman Tool Group, Inc.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date:	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(5):
	If this document is being filed togethe application is:	er with a new application, the execution date of the
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 89/116870
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	 Name and address of party to whom. correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	Name: <u>Donald B. Haslett, Esq.</u> Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung</u> & Stenzel, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	(X) Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account
01/19/2000 KZEN 02 FC:581	DIE 00000134 29116870 40.00 GP	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Donald B. Haslett Name of Person Signing	Signature January 11, 2000 Date
		rising cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]
	Do rot detach this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 010490 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Benjamin C. Rivera, whose address is 19485 Suncrest Drive, West Linn, Oregon 97068, am the inventor of an invention entitled FOLDED MULTIPURPOSE HAND TOOL, for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Leatherman Tool Group, Inc., a(n) Oregon corporation whose primary address is 12106 N.E. Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Leatherman Tool Group, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this _____ of January 2000.

Benjamin C. Rivera

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Oregon,)) ss. County of Multnomah.)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Benjamin C. Rivera, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this // day of January 2000.

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: Oct 28 2000

OFFICIAL SEAL MONICA'S HOSLER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 8058938 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES O CT 28, 2000

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010490 FRAME: 0091